SPSO decision report



Case:	201101605, Scottish Prison Service
Sector:	scottish government and devolved administration
Subject:	bullying; victimisation
Outcome:	not upheld, no recommendations

Summary

Mr C complained that the SPS had failed to properly and fairly investigate a confidential complaint, which he had submitted to the governor. Our investigation found that the matter had been fully investigated and appropriate action taken as a result.